Edition 01
Release Notes
ctrlX Configurator
Version 1.0.5 (2020-11-13)
Copyright
Bosch Rexroth AG© 2020
All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as
in the event of applications for industrial property rights.

The MS2N10-F0BDA-CMVH0-NNNNN-NN servomotor displays the wrong
product preview.
2.5.16 Incomplete type code in product details
ID 143263
In the product details, the type code is truncated by the product image and
thus incomplete.
2.5.17 Download Buttons und Tabs disappear in product details dialogue
ID 146850
By switching between graphical view and list view, the download buttons
and the detail tabs disappear in the product details.
2.5.18 Incorrect product preview of servo motor with gearbox
ID 125865
In the product preview, the gearbox is incorrect attached to the engine for
certain product types.
2.5.19 Display of characteristic curves not complete
ID 166227
In the product details, the display of the characteristic curves is not above
the total possible range.
12 ctrlX Configurator Version 1.0.5 (2020-11-13)
Bosch Rexroth AG Edition 01
2.6 Product configurator power supply
2.6.1 Type code of the power supply is missing after reconfiguration
ID 146111
If a Maximum required power of 180 is specified in the power supply
configurator, the wrong product variant is displayed in the type code and in
the 3D preview.
2.6.2 Display of incorrect product variant of the power supply
ID 146187
When selecting a continuous power of 60 kW in the power supply
configurator, an incorrect device type is displayed.
2.6.3 Display of incorrect product variant of the power supply
ID 146188
When selecting a continuous power of 75 kW in the power supply
configurator, an incorrect device type is displayed.
2.6.4 Type code of the power supply is missing after deselecting ctrlX CORE
ID 141444
After deselecting the ctrlX CORE option in the power supply configurator
and selecting apps in the previously selecting apps, the power supplies
type code is no longer displayed.
2.6.5 Crash of the power supply configurator after changing the control panel
ID 146131
After configuring the operator panel feature, the power supply configurator
crashes. The preview and type code are not displayed afterwards.
2.6.6 Error when selecting an operator panel in the power supply configurator
ID 135867
When selecting the option "With control panel, without wireless stick" at a
regenerative power supply, the configurator does not behave correctly. No
type code is displayed.
2.6.7 Errors in the power supply configurator
ID 196566
In the power supply configurator, there are several errors in the
configuration in the representation and behavior of the configurator.
2.6.8 EPLAN article data on suppliers not
ID 241303
The EPLAN item data cannot be retrieved from the XVR product.
ctrlX Configurator Version 1.0.5 (2020-11-13) 13
Edition 01    Bosch Rexroth AG
2.7 Product configurator drive
2.7.1 Configurator stops responding after certain value entry
ID 148152
After entering "70.03 A" at the maximum current, the configurator stops
responding and permanently displays the charging spinner.
2.7.2 Missing typecode when selecting the control panel for inverters
ID 146190
When configuring the inverter, the typecode is missing after selecting
"control panel".